FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-16-1998



100922957

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Raytheon Appliances, I	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Amana Company, L.P.	If document to be record is an assignment and the second is a second is a second is a second in the second in the second is a second in the seco
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1501 Seamist	of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Houston	TX 77008
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code
Domostic Representative Manie and	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PAC Edisi

REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0183

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and	Address Area C	ode and Telephon	e Number (7)	3) 877-1515
Name	Ben D. Tobor				
Address (line 1)	TOBOR & GOLDS	TEIN, L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	1360 Post Oak	Blvd., Ste. 2300			
Address (line 3)	Houston, TX	77056-3023			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total n	umber of pages of the	e attached convey	ance document	# 4
		Patent Number(s)			ional numbers attached
		Number or the Patent Number (a)	ber (DO NOT ENTER B		• • •
08/861,144	ent Application N	umber(s)	1	Patent Nu	mber(s)
007001,14			J		
	_]				
	7		1		
	s being filed together v st named executing inv	with a <u>new</u> Patent Application	on, enter the date the p	atent application wa	as Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty				
Ente	er PCT application	n number PCT	PC'	Γ	PCT
	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Applicat not been assigne		PC.	Г	PCT
Number of P	Properties	Enter the total number	er of properties inv	volved. #	
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ [+0.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Accou	nt	
(Enter for	payment by deposit a	ccount or if additional fees o Deposit Ac	can be charged to the account Number:		20-1299
		Authorizati	on to charge additio	nal fees: Ye	s X No
Statement a	nd Signature				
attache indicat	ed copy is a true or ed herein.	ledge and belief, the fo copy of the original do			correct and any count are authorized, as
Ben D. Tol	bor of Person Signin		Signature		Date
Maile	or reson signin	9	Jigi iatui e		Date

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0184

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State FAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAYARE, DO MEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACRED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAYTEEON APPLIANCES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, STITE AND INTO "ANGKA COMPANY, L.P." UNDER THE MAKE OF "ANGKA COMMANY, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTMERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN 1815 OFFICE THE TENTE DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 1:45



2971431 B100W

971332168

O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

10-02-97

STATE OF BELANDE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPONATIONS FILED DI: 45 PM 08/10/2097 SEP 18 97 88:27 FR UE LLP HOU 354 2346 712 758 L-L 971301864 - 2771632

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RAYTHEON APPLIANCES INC. WITH AND INTO AMANA COMPANY, L.P.

In accordance with Section 17-211(c) of the Delewere Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act ("DRULPA"), and Sections 263 and 103 of the Deleware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"). the undersigned hereby adopts the following Certificate of Merger:

- Raytheen Appliances, Inc., a Delawere convention ("RAI"), is mergine with and into Amana Company, L.P., formerly known as RAI Merger Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partner this ("Partnership") (RAI and Partnership are collectively referred to herein as the "Marging Entitie ").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and an mowledged by each of the Merging Emities in accordance with Section 17-211(b) of the DRULPA, in the case of Partnership, and Section 263 of the DGCL, in the case of RAI.
- The name of the surviving entity is Amana Company, L.P., a Delaware limited perme ship (the "Surviving Entity").
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Murger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, whose address is:

Amana Company, L.P. c/o Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. 1501 Semis Houston, Texas 77008

An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Survising Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner or stockholder of either of the Marging Entros.

EXECUTED as of September 1997.

AMANA COMPANY. L.P.

By: Goodman Holding Company. its General Partner

Title: Vice Chairman and President

DE LES ANDRES LA SERVICION DE LA SERVICION DEL SERVICION DE LA SERVICION DE LA SERVICION DEL SERVICION DEL SERVICION DEL SERVICION DEL SERVICI

TOTAL PAGE. 882 **